
KERALA UNIVERSITY OF FISHERIES & OCEAN STUDIES 
SCHOOL OF FISHERY ENVIRONMENT 

FISHERIES STATION, PUDUVEYPU – 682 508 
Tel: 0484 2502587 E-mail: fspuduveypu @ gmail.com 

No.SFE/180/2021(2)                                                                                        08.02.2021 

Tender Notice 
  Sealed tenders are invited for the supply of following equipment for School of Fishery 
Environment, Fisheries station, Puduveypu. 

SL 
No 

Equipments and Specification Quantity 
in Nos 

1 COD Analyser 
Specification 
 

 COD measuring ranges : (0-15000, 0-1500, and 0-150) 

 Wavelength accuracy :1 nm 

 Facility of Data storage and auto off to save battery life 

 Light source:LEDs, interference filters (IF) and photosensor in transparent 
cell chamber / Wavelength specifications of the IF:430 nm = 5 nm , 610 nm = 
6 nm 

 Calibration :user and factory calibrationresetting to factory calibration possible 

 Optional facility and software :For data transfer to PC 

 Photometric accuracy :3% FS (T = 20°C – 25°C) 

 COD Digestor :Facility of different preprogrammed temperature to do other 
analysis like TOC, total nitrogen etc. 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

           The envelope containing the tenders should bear the superscription    “Tender for the 
supply of Equipment for School of Fishery Environment, Fisheries station, Puduveypu–
682 508, (SFE/1499/2019) and should be sent to the Director, SFE, Fisheries Station, 
Puduveypu. 

            

                             

Late tenders will not be accepted under any circumstances. Intending firms may submit 
their tenders on their own paper with detailed specifications. The tenders received will be 
opened in the presence of renderer or their authorized representatives who may be present at 
that time. Cost of tender form @ Rs.672/-(600+72(12% GST)) and EMD amount @ 1% of the 
quoted amount should be furnished by means of DD drawn in favor of the Finance Officer, 
KUFOS, payable at SBI, Vyttila, Ernakulam and has to be sent along with tender. Tenders 
which are not in the proper form as in KUFOS website and without cost of tender and EMD and 
preliminary agreement will be summarily rejected. (Please refer to www.kufos.ac.in) for tender 
form and details). 

       The rate quoted should be inclusive of all taxes (rate of tax should be mentioned) 
and supply at School of Fishery Environment, Fisheries Station, and Puduveypu. Period 
of firmness during which the rates would be firm is 60 days from the date of supply orders   All 
the terms and conditions applicable to university/Govt tenders are admissible in this case also. 
As per DSIR registration, necessary exemption can be availed for customs & excise duties for 
the purchase. The University is eligible for relaxation in GST as per Notification No.45/2017 
Central Tax (Rate) dated 14.11.17 & Notification No.47/2017 Integrated Tax (Rate) dated 
14.11.17. Our GST Regn. No. is: 32AAAGK0031Q1DU.  

Last date for the receipt of tender 22.02.2021   (11.00 AM) 

Date and time of opening Tender  22.02.2021    (11.30 AM) 

http://www.kufos.ac.in/


         Right to accept the quotation in full or in part or to reject without assigning reason is 
reserved with the Director, SFE, Fisheries Station, Puduveypu.           
                                                     

 
 

Director 


